2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

12-11-0052

12-18-0034
12-20-0021
12-20-0026
12-20-0019
12-22-0011
12-22-0018
12-22-0007

127th at Plainfield-Naperville Road

Cedar Road at Haven Avenue Roundabout

135th Street

Eastern Ave

151st Street Reconstruction

135th Street- Chicago Ship & Sanitary Canal Bridge to New Avenue Resurfacing Project
Normantown Road- Weber Road to 135th Street/South Budler Road
Normantown Road - Crossroads Parkway to Montrose Drive Resurfacing

Plainfield

New Lenox
Romeoville
Manhattan
Homer Glen
Romeoville
Romeoville
Romeoville

C/CE
C/CE

C/CE
ENG Il
ENGII
c/cE
C/CE
C/CE

2,439,175

2,760,000
2,365,200
352,000
423,812
338,560
782,000
616,400

$609,794

$1,542,000
$591,300
$88,000
$105,953

12-18-0020 Renwick Rd Plainfield CON S 1,498,000 $1,302,400
12-19-0044 ILRt 7 (9th Street) Lockport C/CE S 4,048,000 $3,512,000
12-20-0055 St. Francis Road Frankfort C/CE $ 824,520 $206,130
12-20-0056 . ENG Il

US 45 Shared Use Path - La Porte Road to Birch Avenue Mokena S 132,000
12-22-0012 191st Street Resurfacing - Wolf Road to US 45 Mokena RE 2,552,000
12-22-0020 West Street Reconstruction from Wilmington Road to Corning Avenue Peotone ENG Il S 200,000
12-22-0019 Carbon Hill Road Resurfacing Project Coal City C/CE S 556,400
12-22-0027 Court Street Sidewalk Extension Monee CICE |$ 364,361

12-06-0034
12-16-0001
12-20-0022
12-22-0006
12-22-0025

12-22-0017
12-22-0030
12-20-0056
12-20-0056
12-22-0026

McEvilly

Manhattan-Monee Road

Essington Road

Theodore Street from Drauden Road to Wesmere Parkway
Cleveland Avenue Reconstruction

151st Street

143rd Street from Créme Rd to Bell Rd

US 45 Shared Use Bike Path

US 45 Shared Use Path - La Porte Road to Birch Avenue
Brannick Road Reconstruction, Ridge Road to McClindon Road

Minooka
Monee
Joliet
Joliet
Monee

Homer Glen

Homer Glen/WCDOT
Mokena

Mokena
Minooka

CON
C/CE
C/CE
C/CE
ENG II

C/CE
CON

C/CE
ENGII

RSV RV T SV

1,200,000
2,376,000
3,460,000
3,116,533

166,400

4,845,000
3,500,000
289,934
446,066

230,904

$2,500,000
$339,000
$865,000

$72,484

CFP12-22-0014 |Will Road Reconstruction #1 Diamond $6,847,329
CFP12-22-0028 | Laraway Road: US Route 52 to Nelson Road Joliet, New Lenox/WCDOT  [C $5,062,074
CFP12-22-0016 |Will Road Reconstruction #3 Diamond C/CE $4,023,829
CFP12-22-0015 |Will Road Reconstruction #2 Diamond C/CE $2,902,903
CFP12-22-0031 [Boughton Road Reconstruction; Aspen Drive to just west of Schmidt Road Boilingbrook C $5,062,074
CFP12-22-0008 | Seil Road Widening Shorewood C/CE $4,600,000
CFP12-22-0023 | US Route 30 at Wallin Drive Intersection Improvements Plainfield C/CE $4,845,000
CFP12-22-0022 |Court St LAFO Monee C/CE $404,800

CFP12-22-0013 |Highpoint Drive Extension from Airport Road to Alder Creek Drive Romeoville C/CE $4,545,904
CFP12-22-0021 |Eastern Avenue Reconstruction from North Street to Smith Road Manhattan C/CE $3,224,000
CFP12-22-0020 |West Street Reconstruction from Road to Corning Avenue Peotone C/CE $2,240,000
CFP18-22-0017 |IL-171 and New Avenue Lockport C $1,518,844
CFP12-22-0025 |Cleveland Avenue Reconstruction Monee C/CE $2,392,000
CFP12-22-0026 |Brannick Road Reconstruction, Ridge Road to McClindon Road Shorewood C/CE $3,562,486




