		STP-L FFY 2023-2027 PROGRAM	(Last Updated 7.2	26.2023)					
	CMAP ID	Project	Muni/Lead	Phases	Programn	ned	Required Local Match		
	12-11-0052	127th at Plainfield-Naperville Road	Plainfield	C/CE	\$	2,439,175	\$609,794		
	12-18-0034	Cedar Road at Haven Avenue Roundabout	New Lenox	C/CE	\$	2,760,000	\$1,542,000		
	12-10-0034	135th Street	Romeoville	C/CE	\$	2,365,200	\$591,300		
	12-20-0021	Eastern Ave	Manhattan	ENG II	\$	352.000	\$88,000		
2023	12-20-0020	151st Street Reconstruction	Homer Glen	ENGII	\$	423.812	\$105,953		
20	12-20-0013	135th Street- Chicago Ship & Sanitary Canal Bridge to New Avenue Resurfacing Project	Romeoville	C/CE	\$	338,560	\$103,933		
	12-22-0018	Normantown Road- Weber Road to 135th Street/South Budler Road	Romeoville	C/CE	\$	782,000			
	12-22-0007	Normantown Road - Crossroads Parkway to Montrose Drive Resurfacing	Romeoville	C/CE	\$	616,400			
	12 22 0001	romantown road crossroads ranking to mondrose stree resultating		l Programmed					
				FFY 2023 Mark					
					\$11,775				
	12-18-0020	Renwick Rd	Plainfield	CON	\$	1,498,000	\$1,302,400		
	12-19-0044	IL Rt 7 (9th Street)	Lockport	C/CE	\$	4,048,000	\$3,512,000		
	12-20-0055	St. Francis Road	Frankfort	C/CE	\$	824,520	\$206,130		
	12 20 0033	St. 11 dilets Nodu	Halikioit	C/CL	Ÿ	024,320	\$200,130		
	12-20-0056	US 45 Shared Use Path - La Porte Road to Birch Avenue	Mokena	ENG II	\$	132,000			
4	12-22-0012			C/CE					
2024	12-22-0012	191st Street Resurfacing - Wolf Road to US 45	Mokena	C/CL	\$	2,552,000			
~	12-22-0020	West Street Reconstruction from Wilmington Road to Corning Avenue	Peotone	ENG II	\$	200,000			
	12-22-0019	Carbon Hill Road Resurfacing Project	Coal City	C/CE	\$	556,400 364.361			
	12-22-0027	Court Street Sidewalk Extension	Monee	C/CE	\$	364,361			
					\$10,175,2 \$10,269,2				
				nprogrammed					
	12-06-0034	McEvilly	Minooka	CON	\$	1,200,000	\$2,500,000		
ı	12-16-0001	Manhattan-Monee Road	Monee	C/CE	\$	2,376,000	\$339,000		
	12-20-0022	Essington Road	Joliet	C/CE	\$	3,460,000	\$865,000		
2025	12-22-0006	Theodore Street from Drauden Road to Wesmere Parkway	Joliet	C/CE	\$	3,116,533			
~	12-22-0025	Cleveland Avenue Reconstruction	Monee	ENG II	\$	166,400			
	Total Programmed								
	FFY 2025 Mark								
	42 22 0047	1		nprogrammed					
	12-22-0017 12-22-0030	151st Street	Homer Glen	C/CE	\$	4,845,000			
		143rd Street from Crème Rd to Bell Rd	Homer Glen/WCDOT	CON	\$	3,500,000	470.404		
5026	12-20-0056	US 45 Shared Use Bike Path	Mokena Mokena	C/CE	\$	289,934	\$72,484		
	12-20-0056	US 45 Shared Use Path - La Porte Road to Birch Avenue		ENGII	\$	446,066			
7	12-22-0026	Brannick Road Reconstruction, Ridge Road to McClindon Road	Minooka			230,904			
				Programmed FY 2026 Mark	\$9,311,904				
					\$1,318,059				
	12-22-0030	143rd Street from State Street/Lemont Road to Crème Road	Homer Glen/WCDOT	CON	\$	3,500,000	1		
	12-22-0024	North Broadway Reconstruction Project	Coal City	C/CE	\$	5,408,208			
2027			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$8,908,20				
20		FFY 2027 Mark							
				nprogrammed					

TIP ID	Project	Muni/Lead	Phases	Requested
CFP12-22-0014	Will Road Reconstruction #1	Diamond	C/CE	\$6,847,329
CFP12-22-0028	Laraway Road: US Route 52 to Nelson Road	Joliet, New Lenox/WCDOT	C	\$5,062,074
CFP12-22-0016	Will Road Reconstruction #3	Diamond	C/CE	\$4,023,829
CFP12-22-0015	Will Road Reconstruction #2	Diamond	C/CE	\$2,902,903
CFP12-22-0031	Boughton Road Reconstruction; Aspen Drive to just west of Schmidt Road	Boilingbrook	C	\$5,062,074
CFP12-22-0008	Seil Road Widening	Shorewood	C/CE	\$4,600,000
CFP12-22-0023	US Route 30 at Wallin Drive Intersection Improvements	Plainfield	C/CE	\$4,845,000
CFP12-22-0022	Court St LAFO	Monee	C/CE	\$404,800
CFP12-22-0013	Highpoint Drive Extension from Airport Road to Alder Creek Drive	Romeoville	C/CE	\$4,545,904
CFP12-22-0021	Eastern Avenue Reconstruction from North Street to Smith Road	Manhattan	C/CE	\$3,224,000
CFP12-22-0020	West Street Reconstruction from Wilmington Road to Corning Avenue	Peotone	C/CE	\$2,240,000
CFP18-22-0017	IL-171 and New Avenue	Lockport	С	\$1,518,844
CFP12-22-0025	Cleveland Avenue Reconstruction	Monee	C/CE	\$2,392,000
CFP12-22-0026	Brannick Road Reconstruction, Ridge Road to McClindon Road	Shorewood	C/CE	\$3,562,486